U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

HEET Patent and Trademark Office **10/PCT Rec'd 16 MAR 1999** 

PTI-0271 101022026 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Jean-Luc Henry **Gerard Rich** Frederic Soufflet

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO

3. Nature of Conveyance:

(x) Assignment () Merger

() Security Agreement

() Change of Name

() Other:

Execution Date: July 16, 1997

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Rollin S.A. Internal Address: B.P. 70 Steinbach

68702 Cernay Cedex France

Street Address:

City Cernay

Country France

ZIP 68702

Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/180,239

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Name: Gary H. Levin

Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ

**MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS** One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ

MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS One Liberty Place - 46th Floor 1650 Market Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 (X) Enclosed

() Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 23-3050

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Gary H. Levin, Reg. No. 28,734

Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

March 16, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

)3/18/1999 PVOLPE 00000059 09180239

02 FC:581

40.00 DF

1 \*

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9905 FRAME: 0346

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,	
	Jean-Luc HENRY - Gérard RICH - Frédéric SOUFFLET	
of	12 rue Sébastien Brant - 68000 COLMAR / 1 rue des Peupliers, 68500 30 rue de Sévigné, 35410 CHATEAUGIRON	ORSCHWIHR
hereby	sells, assigns and transfers to	
	ROLLIN S.A.	<del></del>
of	68700 STEINBACH PAR CERNAY, France	<del></del>
(herei	nafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, tire right, title, and interest in and to:	_
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:	
	REVERSIBLE PRINTING BLANKET	
	which was executed by the undersigned on filed on	r was
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;	
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);	
(iv)	and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, examinations, reissues, or extensions of the Application Patent; and	
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the	

1

PATENT REEL: 9905 FRAME: 0347 The Assignee and its agents are hereby authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection.

Signed at	
this <u>16</u> day of <u>July</u>	, 19 <u>97</u> .
WITNESS(ES):	INVENTOR(S);
. HARAUX	W-1
	Jean-Luc HENRY
	Gérard RICH
	Frédéric SOUFFLET

PATENT REEL: 9905 FRAME: 0348

**RECORDED: 03/16/1999**